Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(      )For
General
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
(For General Electronic Equipment)
Series:ECJ
n Features
l Small in size and wide capacitance range
l Excellent solderability and resistance to soldering

TypeÒ11Ó:C=1µF(TypeÒ12Ó:C=4.7µF)
TypeÒ13Ó:C=10µF
0.15max.
0.3max.
TypeÒ11Ó:C=2.2µF(TypeÒ12Ó:C=10µF)
TypeÒ13Ó:C=22µF
0.3max.
Note 1) Heat treatment:1 h of heat treatment at 150+0/Ð10ûC followed by 48±4 h recovery under the standard condition
the standard condition
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(      )For
General
Code C
Rated voltage DC25V DC16V
Part No Part No
CK CJ CH CK CJ CH
0.5 ±0.25pF(C) ECJZEC1E0R5C 0.3 L Ñ Ñ
1 ±0.25pF ECJZEC1E010@ 0.3 L Ñ Ñ
1.5 (C) ECJZEC1E1R5@0.3 L Ñ Ñ
2 or ECJZEC1E020@ 0.3 L Ñ Ñ
3 ±0.5pF ECJZEC1E030@ 0.3 Ñ L Ñ
4 (D) ECJZEC1E040@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
5 ECJZEC1E050@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
6 ECJZEC1E060D 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
7 ±0.5pF ECJZEC1E070D 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
8 (D) ECJZEC1E080D 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
9 ECJZEC1E090D 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
±0.5pF(D)
10
or ±1pF(F)
ECJZEC1E100@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
12 ECJZEC1E120@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
15 ECJZEC1E150@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
18 ECJZEC1E180@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
22 ECJZEC1E220@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
27 ±5%(J) ECJZEC1E270@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
33 or ECJZEC1E330@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
39 ±10%(K) ECJZEC1C390@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
47 ECJZEC1C470@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
56 ECJZEC1C560@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
68 ECJZEC1C680@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
82 ECJZEC1C820@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
100 ECJZEC1C101@ 0.3 Ñ Ñ L
Code B
Rated voltage DC25V DC16V DC10V DC6.3V
Part No Part No Part No Part No
B X7R X5R B X7R X5R B X7R X5R B X7R X5R
150 ECJZEB1E151@ 0.3 L L Ñ
220 ECJZEB1E221@ 0.3 L L Ñ
330 ECJZEB1E331@ 0.3 L L Ñ
470 ECJZEB1E471@ 0.3 L L Ñ
680 ±10%(K) ECJZEB1E681@ 0.3 L L Ñ
1000 or ECJZEB1E102@ 0.3 L L Ñ
1500 ±20%(M) ECJZEB1C152@ 0.3 L L Ñ
2200 ECJZEB1C222@ 0.3 L L Ñ
3300 ECJZEB1A332@ 0.3 L Ñ L
4700 ECJZEB0J472@ 0.3 L Ñ L
6800 ECJZEB0J682@ 0.3 L Ñ L
10000 ECJZEB0J103@ 0.3 L Ñ L
n Standard Products for Type “06” (EIA “0201”) , Taped Version
Capaci-
tance
(pF)

Temp.
Char.
l Class 2
l Class 1
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(      )For
General
n Standard Products for Type “10” (EIA “0402”) , Taped Version
l Class 1
1: Capacitance Tolerance Code.
Packaging Style Code: ÒEÓ for Taped Version. (f180 reel, Taping pitch: 2 mm)
Recommend soldering method: Reflow soldering.
Code C G
Rated voltage DC50V DC50V
Part No Part No
CK CJ CH CG SL
0.5 ±0.25pF(C) ECJ0EC1H0R5C 0.5 L Ñ Ñ Ñ ECJ0EG1H0R5C 0.5 L
1 ±0.25pF ECJ0EC1H010@ 0.5 L Ñ Ñ Ñ ECJ0EG1H010@ 0.5 L
1.5 (C) ECJ0EC1H1R5@ 0.5 L Ñ Ñ Ñ ECJ0EG1H1R5@ 0.5 L
2 or ECJ0EC1H020@ 0.5 L Ñ Ñ Ñ ECJ0EG1H020@ 0.5 L
3 ±0.5pF ECJ0EC1H030@ 0.5 Ñ L Ñ Ñ ECJ0EG1H030@ 0.5 L
4 (D) ECJ0EC1H040@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ0EG1H040@ 0.5 L
5 ECJ0EC1H050@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ0EG1H050@ 0.5 L
6 ECJ0EC1H060D 0.5 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ0EG1H060D 0.5 L
7 ±0.5pF ECJ0EC1H070D 0.5 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ0EG1H070D 0.5 L
8 (D) ECJ0EC1H080D 0.5 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ0EG1H080D 0.5 L
9 ECJ0EC1H090D 0.5 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ0EG1H090D 0.5 L
±0.5pF(D)
10
or ±1pF(F)
ECJ0EC1H100@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H100@ 0.5 L
12 ECJ0EC1H120@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H120@ 0.5 L
15 ECJ0EC1H150@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H150@ 0.5 L
18 ECJ0EC1H180@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H180@ 0.5 L
22 ECJ0EC1H220@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H220@ 0.5 L
27 ECJ0EC1H270@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H270@ 0.5 L
33 ECJ0EC1H330@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H330@ 0.5 L
39 ±5%(J) ECJ0EC1H390@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H390@ 0.5 L
47 or ECJ0EC1H470@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H470@ 0.5 L
56 ±10%(K) ECJ0EC1H560@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H560@ 0.5 L
68 ECJ0EC1H680@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H680@ 0.5 L
82 ECJ0EC1H820@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H820@ 0.5 L
100 ECJ0EC1H101@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H101@ 0.5 L
120 ECJ0EC1H121@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H121@ 0.5 L
150 ECJ0EC1H151@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H151@ 0.5 L
180 ECJ0EC1H181@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H181@ 0.5 L
220 ECJ0EC1H221@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ0EG1H221@ 0.5 L
Capaci-
tance
(pF)
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.Capacitance
Tolerance
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(      )For
General
n Standard Products for Type “10” (EIA “0402”) , Taped Version
l Class 2
100 ECJ0EB1H101@ 0.5 L L Ñ
120 ECJ0EB1H121K 0.5 L L Ñ
150 ECJ0EB1H151@ 0.5 L L Ñ
180 ECJ0EB1H181K 0.5 L L Ñ
220 ECJ0EB1H221@ 0.5 L L Ñ
270 ECJ0EB1H271K 0.5 L L Ñ
330 ECJ0EB1H331@ 0.5 L L Ñ
390 ECJ0EB1H391K 0.5 L L Ñ
470 ECJ0EB1H471@ 0.5 L L Ñ
560 ECJ0EB1H561K 0.5 L L Ñ
680 ECJ0EB1H681@ 0.5 L L Ñ
820 ECJ0EB1H821K 0.5 L L Ñ
1000 ECJ0EB1H102@ 0.5 L L Ñ
1200 ECJ0EB1H122K 0.5 L L Ñ
1500 ECJ0EB1H152@ 0.5 L L Ñ
1800 ECJ0EB1H182K 0.5 L L Ñ
2200 ECJ0EB1H222@ 0.5 L L Ñ
2700 ECJ0EB1H272K 0.5 L L Ñ
3300 ±10%(K) ECJ0EB1H332@ 0.5 L L Ñ
3900 or ECJ0EB1H392K 0.5 L L Ñ
4700 ±20%(M) ECJ0EB1E472@ 0.5 L L Ñ
5600 ECJ0EB1E562K 0.5 L L Ñ
6800 ECJ0EB1E682@ 0.5 L L Ñ
8200 ECJ0EB1E822K 0.5 L L Ñ
10000 ECJ0EB1E103@ 0.5 L L Ñ ECJ0EB1C103@ 0.5 L L Ñ
12000 ECJ0EB1C123K 0.5 L L Ñ
15000 ECJ0EB1C153@ 0.5 L L Ñ
18000 ECJ0EB1C183K 0.5 L L Ñ
22000 ECJ0EB1C223@ 0.5 L L Ñ
27000 ECJ0EB1A273K 0.5 L Ñ L
33000 ECJ0EB1A333@ 0.5 L Ñ L
39000 ECJ0EB1A393K 0.5 L Ñ L
47000 ECJ0EB1A473@ 0.5 L Ñ L
56000 ECJ0EB1A563K 0.5 L Ñ L
68000 ECJ0EB1A683@ 0.5 L Ñ L
82000 ECJ0EB1A823K 0.5 L Ñ L
100000 ECJ0EB1A104@ 0.5 L Ñ L
220000 ECJ0EB0J224@ 0.5 Ñ Ñ L
Code B
Rated voltage DC50V DC25V DC16V DC10V DC6.3V
Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
B X7R X5R B X7R X5R B X7R X5R B X7R X5R B X7R X5R

Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
1000 ECJ0EF1H102Z 0.5 L L ECJ0EF1E102Z 0.5 L L
2200 ECJ0EF1H222Z 0.5 L L ECJ0EF1E222Z 0.5 L L
4700 ECJ0EF1H472Z 0.5 L L ECJ0EF1E472Z 0.5 L L
10000 +80, Ð20% ECJ0EF1H103Z 0.5 L L ECJ0EF1E103Z 0.5 L L
22000 (Z) ECJ0EF1E223Z 0.5 L L ECJ0EF1C223Z 0.5 L L
47000 ECJ0EF1C473Z 0.5 L L
100000 ECJ0EF1C104Z 0.5 L L
220000 ECJ0EF1A224Z 0.5 L L
1: Capacitance Tolerance Code.
Packaging Style Code: ÒEÓ for Taped Version. (f180 reel, Taping pitch: 2 mm)
Recommend soldering method: Reflow soldering.
Code F

Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(      )For
General
n Standard Products for Type “11” (EIA “0603”) , Taped Version
l Class 2
1: Capacitance Tolerance Code.
Packaging Style Code: ÒVÓ for Taped Version. (f 180 reel, Taping pitch: 4 mm).
Code C G
Rated voltage DC50V DC50V
Part No Part No
CK CJ CH CG SL
0.5 ±0.25pF(C) ECJ1VC1H0R5C 0.8 L Ñ Ñ Ñ ECJ1VG1H0R5C 0.8 L
1 ±0.25pF ECJ1VC1H010@ 0.8 L Ñ Ñ Ñ ECJ1VG1H010@ 0.8 L
1.5 (C) ECJ1VC1H1R5@ 0.8 L Ñ Ñ Ñ ECJ1VG1H1R5@ 0.8 L
2 or ECJ1VC1H020@ 0.8 L Ñ Ñ Ñ ECJ1VG1H020@ 0.8 L
3 ±0.5pF ECJ1VC1H030@ 0.8 Ñ L Ñ Ñ ECJ1VG1H030@ 0.8 L
4 (D) ECJ1VC1H040@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ1VG1H040@ 0.8 L
5 ECJ1VC1H050@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ1VG1H050@ 0.8 L
6 ECJ1VC1H060D 0.8 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ1VG1H060D 0.8 L
7 ±0.5pF ECJ1VC1H070D 0.8 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ1VG1H070D 0.8 L
8 (D) ECJ1VC1H080D 0.8 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ1VG1H080D 0.8 L
9 ECJ1VC1H090D 0.8 Ñ Ñ L Ñ ECJ1VG1H090D 0.8 L
±0.5pF(D)
10
or ±1pF(F)
ECJ1VC1H100@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H100@ 0.8 L
12 ECJ1VC1H120@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H120@ 0.8 L
15 ECJ1VC1H150@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H150@ 0.8 L
18 ECJ1VC1H180@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H180@ 0.8 L
22 ECJ1VC1H220@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H220@ 0.8 L
27 ECJ1VC1H270@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H270@ 0.8 L
33 ECJ1VC1H330@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H330@ 0.8 L
39 ±5%(J) ECJ1VC1H390@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H390@ 0.8 L
47 or ECJ1VC1H470@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H470@ 0.8 L
56 ±10%(K) ECJ1VC1H560@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H560@ 0.8 L
68 ECJ1VC1H680@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H680@ 0.8 L
82 ECJ1VC1H820@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H820@ 0.8 L
100 ECJ1VC1H101@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H101@ 0.8 L
120 ECJ1VC1H121@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H121@ 0.8 L
150 ECJ1VC1H151@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H151@ 0.8 L
180 ECJ1VC1H181@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H181@ 0.8 L
220 ECJ1VC1H221@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H221@ 0.8 L
270 ECJ1VC1H271@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H271@ 0.8 L
330 ECJ1VC1H331@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H331@ 0.8 L
390 ECJ1VC1H391@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H391@ 0.8 L
470 ECJ1VC1H471@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H471@ 0.8 L
560 ECJ1VC1H561@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H561@ 0.8 L
680 ECJ1VC1H681@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H681@ 0.8 L
820 ECJ1VC1H821@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H821@ 0.8 L
1000 ECJ1VC1H102@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L L ECJ1VG1H102@ 0.8 L
Capaci-
tance
(pF)
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.Capacitance
Tolerance
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(      )For
General
n Standard Products for Type “11” (EIA “0603”) , Taped Version
l Class 2
1000 ECJ1VB1H102@ 0.8 L L Ñ
1200 ECJ1VB1H122K 0.8 L L Ñ
1500 ECJ1VB1H152@ 0.8 L L Ñ
1800 ECJ1VB1H182K 0.8 L L Ñ
2200 ECJ1VB1H222@ 0.8 L L Ñ
2700 ECJ1VB1H272K 0.8 L L Ñ
3300 ECJ1VB1H332@ 0.8 L L Ñ
3900 ECJ1VB1H392K 0.8 L L Ñ
4700 ECJ1VB1H472@ 0.8 L L Ñ
5600 ECJ1VB1H562K 0.8 L L Ñ
6800 ECJ1VB1H682@ 0.8 L L Ñ
8200 ECJ1VB1H822K 0.8 L L Ñ
10000 ECJ1VB1H103@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1E103@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C103@ 0.8 L L Ñ
12000 ECJ1VB1H123K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1E123K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C123K 0.8 L L Ñ
15000 ECJ1VB1H153@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1E153@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C153@ 0.8 L L Ñ
18000 ±10%(K) ECJ1VB1H183K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1E183K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C183K 0.8 L L Ñ
22000 or ECJ1VB1H223@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1E223@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C223@ 0.8 L L Ñ
27000 ±20%(M) ECJ1VB1H273K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1E273K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C273K 0.8 L L Ñ
33000 ECJ1VB1H333@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1E333@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C333@ 0.8 L L Ñ
39000 ECJ1VB1H393K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1E393K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C393K 0.8 L L Ñ
47000 ECJ1VB1H473@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1E473@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C473@ 0.8 L L Ñ
56000 ECJ1VB1E563K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C563K 0.8 L L Ñ
68000 ECJ1VB1E683@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C683@ 0.8 L L Ñ
82000 ECJ1VB1E823K 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C823K 0.8 L L Ñ
100000 ECJ1VB1E104@ 0.8 L L Ñ ECJ1VB1C104@ 0.8 L L Ñ
150000 ECJ1VB1A154@ 0.8 L Ñ L
220000 ECJ1VB1A224@ 0.8 L Ñ L
330000 ECJ1VB1A334@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L
470000 ECJ1VB1A474@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L ECJ1VB0J474@ 0.8 L Ñ L
680000 ECJ1VB1A684@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L ECJ1VB0J684@ 0.8 L Ñ L
1000000 ECJ1VB1C105@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L ECJ1VB1A105@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L ECJ1VB0J105@ 0.8 L Ñ L
2200000 ECJ1VB0J225@ 0.8 Ñ Ñ L
Code B
Rated voltage DC50V DC25V DC16V DC10V DC6.3V
Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
B X7R X5R B X7R X5R B X7R X5R B X7R X5R B X7R X5R
Code F
Rated voltage DC50V DC25V DC16V DC10V DC6.3V
Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
F Y5V F Y5V F Y5V F Y5V F Y5V
10000 ECJ1VF1H103Z 0.8 L L
22000 ECJ1VF1H223Z 0.8 L L
47000 ECJ1VF1H473Z 0.8 L L
100000 +80, Ð20% ECJ1VF1H104Z 0.8 L L ECJ1VF1E104Z 0.8 L L ECJ1VF1C104Z 0.8 L L
220000 (Z) ECJ1VF1C224Z 0.8 L L
470000 ECJ1VF1C474Z 0.8 L L
1000000 ECJ1VF1C105Z 0.8 L Ñ ECJ1VF1A105Z 0.8 L L
2200000 ECJ1VF1A225Z 0.8 L Ñ ECJ1VF0J225Z 0.8 L Ñ
Capaci-
tance

Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
1: Capacitance Tolerance Code.
Packaging Style Code: ÒVÓ for Taped Version. (f 180 reel, Taping pitch: 4 mm)
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(      )For
General
n Standard Products for Type “12” (EIA “0805”) , Taped Version
l Class 1
Code C G
Rated voltage DC50V DC50V
Part No Part No
CH CG SL
27 ECJ2VC1H270@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H270@ 0.6 L
33 ECJ2VC1H330@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H330@ 0.6 L
39 ECJ2VC1H390@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H390@ 0.6 L
47 ECJ2VC1H470@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H470@ 0.6 L
56 ECJ2VC1H560@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H560@ 0.6 L
68 ECJ2VC1H680@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H680@ 0.6 L
82 ECJ2VC1H820@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H820@ 0.6 L
100 ECJ2VC1H101@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H101@ 0.6 L
120 ECJ2VC1H121@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H121@ 0.6 L
150 ECJ2VC1H151@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H151@ 0.6 L
180 ECJ2VC1H181@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H181@ 0.6 L
220 ±5%(J) ECJ2VC1H221@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H221@ 0.6 L
270 or ECJ2VC1H271@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H271@ 0.6 L
330 ±10%(K) ECJ2VC1H331@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H331@ 0.6 L
390 ECJ2VC1H391@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H391@ 0.6 L
470 ECJ2VC1H471@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H471@ 0.6 L
560 ECJ2VC1H561@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H561@ 0.6 L
680 ECJ2VC1H681@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H681@ 0.6 L
820 ECJ2VC1H821@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H821@ 0.6 L
1000 ECJ2VC1H102@ 0.6 L L ECJ2VG1H102@ 0.6 L
1200 ECJ2VC1H122@ 0.6 L Ñ ECJ2VG1H122@ 0.6 L
1500 ECJ2VC1H152@ 0.6 L Ñ ECJ2VG1H152@ 0.6 L
1800 ECJ2VC1H182@ 0.6 L Ñ ECJ2VG1H182@ 0.6 L
2200 ECJ2VC1H222@ 0.6 L Ñ ECJ2VG1H222@ 0.6 L
2700 ECJ2VC1H272@ 0.85 L Ñ ECJ2VG1H272@ 0.6 L
1: Capacitance Tolerance Code.
Packaging Style Code: ÒVÓ for Taped Version. (f 180 reel, Taping pitch: 4 mm)
Capaci-
tance
(pF)
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.Capacitance
Tolerance
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(      )For
General
n Standard Products for Type “12” (EIA “0805”) , Taped Version
l class 2
1: Capacitance Tolerance Code. Packaging Style Code: ÒVÓ or ÒFÓ for Taped Version. (f 180 reel, Taping pitch: 4 mm)
*:ÒLÓ ÒWÓ ÒTÓ Dimension Tolerance ±0.15 mm
**:ÒLÓ ÒWÓ ÒTÓ Dimension Tolerance ±0.2 mm
Soldering method of Dimension T>1 mm: Do not use the flow soldering.
1000 ECJ2VB1H102@ 0.6 L L Ñ
1200 ECJ2VB1H122K 0.6 L L Ñ
1500 ECJ2VB1H152@ 0.6 L L Ñ
1800 ECJ2VB1H182K 0.6 L L Ñ
2200 ECJ2VB1H222@ 0.6 L L Ñ
2700 ECJ2VB1H272K 0.6 L L Ñ
3300 ECJ2VB1H332@ 0.6 L L Ñ
3900 ECJ2VB1H392K 0.6 L L Ñ
4700 ECJ2VB1H472@ 0.6 L L Ñ
5600 ECJ2VB1H562K 0.6 L L Ñ
6800 ECJ2VB1H682@ 0.6 L L Ñ
8200 ECJ2VB1H822K 0.6 L L Ñ
10000 ECJ2VB1H103@ 0.6 L L Ñ
12000 ECJ2VB1H123K 0.6 L L Ñ
15000 ECJ2VB1H153@ 0.6 L L Ñ
18000 ECJ2VB1H183K 0.6 L L Ñ
22000 ±10%(K) ECJ2VB1H223@ 0.6 L L Ñ
27000 or ECJ2VB1H273K 0.85 L L Ñ
33000 ±20%(M) ECJ2VB1H333@ 0.85 L L Ñ
39000 ECJ2VB1H393K 0.85 L L Ñ
47000 ECJ2FB1H473@ 1.25 L L Ñ ECJ2VB1E473@ 0.85 L L Ñ
56000 ECJ2FB1H563K 1.25 L L Ñ ECJ2VB1E563K 0.85 L L Ñ
68000 ECJ2FB1H683@ 1.25 L L Ñ ECJ2VB1E683@ 0.85 L L Ñ
82000 ECJ2FB1H823K 1.25 L L Ñ ECJ2VB1E823K 0.85 L L Ñ
100000 ECJ2FB1H104@ 1.25 L L Ñ ECJ2VB1E104@ 0.85 L L Ñ ECJ2VB1C104@ 0.85 L L Ñ
150000 ECJ2FB1E154@ 1.25 L L Ñ ECJ2VB1C154@ 0.85 L L Ñ
220000 ECJ2FB1E224@ 1.25 L L Ñ ECJ2VB1C224@ 0.85 L L Ñ
330000 ECJ2FB1C334@ 1.25 L L Ñ
470000 ECJ2FB1C474@ 1.25 L L Ñ
680000 ECJ2FB1C684@* 1.25 Ñ Ñ L ECJ2FB1A684@ 1.25 L Ñ L
1000000 Under development 1.25 Ñ Ñ L ECJ2FB1C105@* 1.25 Ñ Ñ L ECJ2FB1A105@ 1.25 L Ñ L
2200000 Under development 1.25 Ñ Ñ L Under development 1.25 Ñ Ñ L ECJ2FB1A225@* 1.25 Ñ Ñ L ECJ2FB0J225@ 1.25 L Ñ L
3300000 ECJ2FB1A335@* 1.25 Ñ Ñ L ECJ2FB0J335@ 1.25 L Ñ L
4700000 Under development 1.25 Ñ Ñ L ECJ2FB0J475@* 1.25 Ñ Ñ L

Char.
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Code F
Rated voltage DC50V DC25V DC16V DC10V DC6.3V
Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
F Y5V F Y5V F Y5V F Y5V F Y5V
10000 ECJ2VF1H103Z 0.6 L L
22000 ECJ2VF1H223Z 0.6 L L
47000 ECJ2VF1H473Z 0.6 L L
100000 ECJ2VF1H104Z 0.85 L L ECJ2VF1E104Z 0.6 L L ECJ2VF1C104Z 0.6 L L
220000 +80, Ð20% ECJ2VF1H224Z 0.85 L L ECJ2VF1E224Z 0.85 L L ECJ2VF1C224Z 0.6 L L
470000 (Z) ECJ2FF1E474Z 1.25 L L ECJ2VF1C474Z 0.85 L L
1000000 ECJ2FF1E105Z* 1.25 L Ñ ECJ2VF1C105Z 0.85 L L
2200000 ECJ2FF1E225Z* 1.25 L Ñ ECJ2FF1C225Z 1.25 L L
4700000 ECJ2FF1C475Z* 1.25 L Ñ ECJ2FF1A475Z 1.25 L L
10000000 ECJ2FF1A106Z* 1.25 L Ñ ECJ2FF0J106Z* 1.25 L Ñ

Temp.
Char.
Dim.
T
(mm)
Temp.
Char.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(      )For
General
n Standard Products for Type “13” (EIA “1206”) , Taped Version
l class 1
Code C G
Rated voltage DC50V DC50V
Part No Part No
CH SL
3300 ECJ3VC1H332@ 0.6 L ECJ3VG1H332@ 0.6 L
3900 ECJ3VC1H392@ 0.6 L ECJ3VG1H392@ 0.6 L
4700 ±5%(J) ECJ3VC1H472@ 0.6 L ECJ3VG1H472@ 0.6 L
5600 or ECJ3VC1H562@ 0.85 L ECJ3VG1H562@ 0.6 L
6800 ±10%(K) ECJ3VC1H682@ 0.85 L
8200 ECJ3FC1H822@ 1.15 L
10000 ECJ3FC1H103@ 1.15 L
Code F
Rated voltage DC50V DC25V DC16V DC10V
Part No Part No Part No Part No
F Y5V F Y5V F Y5V F Y5V
470000 ECJ3VF1E474Z 0.85 L L
1000000 ECJ3FF1H105Z 1.15 L Ñ ECJ3FF1E105Z 1.15 L L ECJ3VF1C105Z 0.85 L L
2200000 +80, Ð20% ECJ3FF1E225Z 1.15 L L ECJ3VF1C225Z 0.85 L L
4700000 (Z) ECJ3FF1E475Z 1.15 L Ñ ECJ3FF1C475Z 1.15 L L
10000000 ECJ3YF1C106Z 1.6 L Ñ ECJ3YF1A106Z 1.6 L L
22000000 ECJ3YF1A226Z 1.6 L Ñ
100000 ECJ3VB1E104@ 0.85 L L Ñ ECJ3VB1C104@ 0.85 L L Ñ
150000 ECJ3VB1E154@ 0.85 L L Ñ ECJ3VB1C154@ 0.85 L L Ñ
220000 ECJ3YB1H224@ 1.6 L L Ñ ECJ3VB1E224@ 0.85 L L Ñ ECJ3VB1C224@ 0.85 L L Ñ
330000 ECJ3VB1E334@ 0.85 L L Ñ ECJ3VB1C334@ 0.85 L L Ñ
470000 ECJ3FB1E474@ 1.15 L L Ñ ECJ3VB1C474@ 0.85 L L Ñ
680000 ±10%(K) ECJ3YB1E684@ 1.6 L L Ñ ECJ3VB1C684@ 0.85 L L Ñ
1000000 or ECJ3YB1E105@ 1.6 L L Ñ ECJ3FB1C105@ 1.15 L L Ñ
1500000 ±20%(M) ECJ3YB1A155@ 1.6 L Ñ L
2200000 ECJ3YB1E225@ 1.6 Ñ Ñ L ECJ3YB1C225@ 1.6 L L Ñ ECJ3YB1A225@ 1.6 L Ñ L
3300000 ECJ3YB1A335@ 1.6 L Ñ L